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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate ; ! Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:William S Clifford

Filing Report Address: 102 Drury Lane

Address2:

City: Garden City Zip: 67846 County: Finney
Home Phone: (620) 275-4317 Business Phone: (620) 275-7248

Office Sought; State Senator District: 39

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 | CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

I 2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

I 3 3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

I 4 g TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 J CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

j 6 JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 MOTHER TRANSACTIONS

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$38,170.25

$30,250.00

$68,420.25

$21,308.04

$47,112.21

$1,100.02

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 10:02:39 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: William Clifford
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date

10/21/24

10/17/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/15/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/10/24

10/10/24

10/10/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Ash Grove Cement

Company
PO Box 25900
Overland Park KS 66225

O'Neal Consulting LLC
800 SW Jackson
Suite 808
Topeka KS 66612

One Gas, Inc. PAC
15 East Fifth St.
Tulsa OK 74103

Anheuser Busch
One Busch Place
St. Louis MO 63118-1852

William Clifford
102DruryLane
Garden City KS 67846

BCBS of Kansas
1133SWTopekaBlvd.
Topeka KS 66629

Kansas Chamber PAC
534 So. Kansas Ave

Suite 1400
Topeka KS 66603

Delta Dental of Kansas
PO Box 789769
Wichita KS 67278-9769

KS Committee for Rural

Electrification
PO Box 790
Meade KS 67864-0790

Sunflower Dairy PAC
1037HWY39
Ft. Scott KS 66701

Comcast Financial Agency

Corp.

1701 JFK Blvd.
Philadelphia PA 19103-
2838

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Reimburse ALEC Fee |

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$600.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.001

$250.00!

$250.00



10/09/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

Atmos Energy Corp. PAC
5430 LBJ Freeway
Suite 160
Dallas TX 75240-2630

Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlinggame
Road
Topeka KS 66611

J and R Sand Company,
Inc.

PO Box 2436
Liberal KS 67905

KS Restaurant &
Hospitality Assn.
3500 N. Rock Road
Bldg. 1300
Wichita KS 67226

Sunflower Redevelopment,
LLC
2600 Grand Blvd.
Suite 700
Kansas City MO 64108

KS Healthcare Association

1100 SW Gage Blvd
Topeka KS 66604-1761

Cox Communications
901 S. George Washington
Blvd.
Wichita KS 67211-3901

Midwest Health, Inc.
3024 SW Wanamaker Road
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

Kansans for Higher
Education

2200 West 36th Ave., ^3498
Kansas City KS 66103-
2109

Jaguar Transport Holdings,
LLC
1027 So. Main St.
Suite 403
Joplin MO 64801

Phi Ruffm
PO Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

ITC Great Plains, LLC
27175 Energy Way
Novi MN 48377

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Business Owner

$500.001

$1,000.00

$500.001

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$1,000.001

$250.001



10/02/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/24/24

09/23/24

09/19/24

09/19/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

09/17/24

09/17/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

Union Pacific Railroad Co.

600 Broadway
Suite 500
Kansas City MO 64105

KS Rural Independent

Telcoms PAC
PO Box 4799
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Contractors Assn.

800 SW Jackson St, ^100
Topeka KS 66612

KS Medical Society PAC
623 SW 10th Avenue
Topeka KS 66612-1627

KS Beer Wholesalers PAC
100 SE 9th Street
Topeka KS 66612-1213

WALPAC
702 SW 8th Street
Bentonville AR 72716

Ty son Foods, Inc.
PO Box 2020
Springdale AR 72765

AT&T Services, Inc
220SE6thAve.
Topeka KS 66603

Freestate PAC
PO BOX 541
BELLEVILLE KS 66935

InterHab Champion Fund
700 SW Jackson St.
Suite 1100
Topeka KS 66603-3776

Kansas Dental
5200 SW Huntoon St.

Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Beverage
Association
5845 SW 29th Street
Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Automobile Dealers
PAC
731 outh Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66603-3807

NextEra Energy Resources
Development, LLC
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach FL 33408

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$300.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00



09/13/24

09/13/24

09/13/24

09/13/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/11/24

09/09/24

09/03/24

08/23/24

08/22/24

08/12/24

08/12/24

BankPAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Black Hills Corporation
7001 Mt. Rushmore Road

Rapid City SD 57709-
1400

Venture Corporation
PO Box 1486
Great Bend KS 67530

Midwest Energy, Inc.
1330 Canterbury Drive
PO Box 898
Hays KS 67601-0898

Steve Dillard
9211 Lakepoint
Wichita KS 67226

KS Radiological Society
551HilsideSt.
Suite 320
Wichita KS 67214

Great Plains PAC
PO Box 1084
Salina KS 67402

Kansas Livestock Assn.
PAC
6031 SW 37th Street
Topeka KS 66614-5129

AMR Holdings
6501 So. Fiddlers Green
Circle
Suite 100
Greenwood Village CO
80111

Leadingage Kansas
217SE8thAve.
Topeka KS 66603

AGC-PAC
765 East 2nd Street, North
Wichita KS 67202

Activehours, Inc.
260 Sheridan Ave., Ste. 300
PaloAlto CA 94306

Kansas Independent

Pharmacy PAC
3512SWFairlawnRoad
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

Commerce Bancshares, Inc
1000 Walnut

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$1,000.00!

$400.001

$1,000.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00



08/05/24

08/05/24

Suite 700
Kansas City MO 64106

Centene Management

Company, LLC
Centene Corporation
St. Louis MO 63105

Kansas Rural Independent
Telcoms PAC
PO Box 4799
Topeka KS 66604

Check

Check

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemjzed)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$30250.00

$0

$0
$0

$30250.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-IVIONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date

10/26/24

10/26/24

10/10/24

10/07/24

10/06/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

09/18/24

09/15/24

09/05/24

08/22/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas State University
HOAndersonHall
919 Mid-Campus Drive
North
Manhattan KS 66506-
0110

William Clifforde
102 DruryLane
Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102DruryLane
Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102DruryLane
Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 Drury Lane
Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 DruryLane
Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102DruryLane
Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 DmryLane
Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102DruryLane
Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102 DruryLane

Garden City KS 67846

William Clifford
102DmryLane
Garden City KS 67846

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Self

Self

Self

Self

Self

Self

Self

Self

Self

Self

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Football Ticket

Travel to Sunflower
Showdown

Milage to Victory
Electric Luncheon

Milage for Highway
Signs in Lane/Scott
Counties

Milage for Highway
Signs in Grant/Stevens
Counties

Travel to Syracuse

Rotary

Travel to KLPG in
Liberal

Milage for Farm

Bureau in Syracuse

Milage for Lakin
Parade

Milage for Lane

County Meeting

Milage for Farm
Bureau at Ulysses

Value of
In-Kind
Contribution

$106.00

$316.25

$62.00

$95.00

$149.50

$60.00

$83.00

$60.37

$40.25

$64.40

$63.251

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

$1100.02

$01



$1100.02!TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date

10/14/24

10/08/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/06/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/28/24

Name and Address

Direct Edge Campaigns, LLC
2000 Glen Echo Road
Suite 207a
Nashville TN 37215

RHCC and KRSC
1 Topeka Blvd
Topeka KS 66612

David Clifford
102 DmryLane
Garden City KS 67846

Home Depot
3110 East Kansas Ave.
Garden City KS 67846

McDonalds
612 East 11 th St.
Hugoton KS 67951

Wood N Post
705 West Avenue A

Syracuse KS 67878

Record Publications
14690 Parallel Road
Basehor KS 66007

Commerce Bank
1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Commerce Bank
1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Home Depot
3110 East Kansas Ave.
Garden City KS 67846

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Postage/Shipping GOTV Mailer

Donation/Contrib Fundraiser

Miscellaneous Highway Sign Placement

Supplies Posts for Highway Signs

Miscellaneous Food

Yard signs Posts for Highway Signs

Printing Highway Signs

Donation/Contrib Grant County Home
Products Dinner

Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee

Yard signs Steel Posts for Highway Signs

Amount

$11,120.96

$5,000.00

$100.00

$171.53

$9.43

$90.91

$3,584.10

$25.00

$5.00

$111.11



09/04/24

09/03/24

08/30/24

07/31/24

07/31/24

KS Black Leadership Council
PO Box 965
Lawrence KS 66044

Garden City Steakhouse
1301 East Fulton
Garden City KS 67846

Commerce Bank

1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Commerce Bank
1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Commerce Bank
1111 Fleming
Garden City KS 67846

Donation/Contrib Ruby Bridges Event

Miscellaneous GOP Women's Meeting

Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee

Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee

Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$1,045.00!

$30.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$21308.04

$0

$21308.04
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