

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: William S Clifford

Filing Report Address: 102 Drury Lane

Address2:

City: Garden City Zip: 67846 County: Finney

Home Phone: (620) 275-4317 Business Phone: (620) 275-7248

Office Sought: State Senator District: 39

A SACRET AND A SAC	AND	and the second of the second o
SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)		n may alag nama [°] was wagassan san A wassan in Mosterin Spiron i Tra
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$38,170.25
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$30,250.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$68,420.25
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$21,308.04
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$47,112.21
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$1,100.02
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 10:02:39 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: William Clifford

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: William S Clifford

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/21/24	Ash Grove Cement Company PO Box 25900 Overland Park KS 66225	Check		\$500.00
10/17/24	O'Neal Consulting LLC 800 SW Jackson Suite 808 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
10/16/24	One Gas, Inc. PAC 15 East Fifth St. Tulsa OK 74103	Check		\$1,000.00
10/16/24	Anheuser Busch One Busch Place St. Louis MO 63118-1852	Check		\$250.00
10/15/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Check	Reimburse ALEC Fee	\$600.00
10/11/24	BCBS of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$1,000.00
10/11/24	Kansas Chamber PAC 534 So. Kansas Ave Suite 1400 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$1,000.00
10/11/24	Delta Dental of Kansas PO Box 789769 Wichita KS 67278-9769	Check		\$1,000.00
10/10/24	KS Committee for Rural Electrification PO Box 790 Meade KS 67864-0790	Check		\$500.00
10/10/24	Sunflower Dairy PAC 1037 HWY 39 Ft. Scott KS 66701	Check		\$250.00
10/10/24	Comcast Financial Agency Corp. 1701 JFK Blvd. Philadelphia PA 19103- 2838	Check		\$250.00

10/09/24	Atmos Energy Corp. PAC 5430 LBJ Freeway Suite 160 Dallas TX 75240-2630	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlinggame Road Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$1,000.00
10/08/24	J and R Sand Company, Inc. PO Box 2436 Liberal KS 67905	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	KS Restaurant & Hospitality Assn. 3500 N. Rock Road Bldg. 1300 Wichita KS 67226	Check		\$500.00
10/07/24	Sunflower Redevelopment, LLC 2600 Grand Blvd. Suite 700 Kansas City MO 64108	Check		\$250.00
10/07/24	KS Healthcare Association 1100 SW Gage Blvd Topeka KS 66604-1761	Check		\$500.00
10/07/24	Cox Communications 901 S. George Washington Blvd. Wichita KS 67211-3901	Check		\$250.00
10/07/24	Midwest Health, Inc. 3024 SW Wanamaker Road Suite 300 Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$250.00
10/07/24	Kansans for Higher Education 2200 West 36th Ave., #3498 Kansas City KS 66103- 2109	Check		\$250.00
10/07/24	Jaguar Transport Holdings, LLC 1027 So. Main St. Suite 403 Joplin MO 64801	Check		\$500.00
10/03/24	Phi Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Business Owner	\$1,000.00
10/03/24	ITC Great Plains, LLC 27175 Energy Way Novi MN 48377	Check		\$250.00

			T
10/02/24	Union Pacific Railroad Co. 600 Broadway Suite 500 Kansas City MO 64105	Check	\$500.00
09/26/24	KS Rural Independent Telcoms PAC PO Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check	\$1,000.00
09/26/24	Kansas Contractors Assn. 800 SW Jackson St., #100 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$1,000.00
09/24/24	KS Medical Society PAC 623 SW 10th Avenue Topeka KS 66612-1627	Check	\$1,000.00
09/23/24	KS Beer Wholesalers PAC 100 SE 9th Street Topeka KS 66612-1213	Check	\$1,000.00
09/19/24	WALPAC 702 SW 8th Street Bentonville AR 72716	Check	\$500.00
09/19/24	Tyson Foods, Inc. PO Box 2020 Springdale AR 72765	Check	\$500.00
09/18/24	AT&T Services, Inc 220 SE 6th Ave. Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$500.00
09/18/24	Freestate PAC PO BOX 541 BELLEVILLE KS 66935	Check	\$1,000.00
09/17/24	InterHab Champion Fund 700 SW Jackson St. Suite 1100 Topeka KS 66603-3776	Check	\$300.00
09/17/24	Kansas Dental 5200 SW Huntoon St. Topeka KS 66604	Check	\$500.00
09/16/24	Kansas Beverage Association 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka KS 66614	Check	\$500.00
09/16/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC 731 outh Kansas Ave. Topeka KS 66603-3807	Check	\$250.00
09/16/24	NextEra Energy Resources Development, LLC 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach FL 33408	Check	\$500.00

09/13/24	BankPAC PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check	\$1,000.00
09/13/24	Black Hills Corporation 7001 Mt. Rushmore Road Rapid City SD 57709- 1400	Check	\$400.00
09/13/24	Venture Corporation PO Box 1486 Great Bend KS 67530	Check	\$1,000.00
09/13/24	Midwest Energy, Inc. 1330 Canterbury Drive PO Box 898 Hays KS 67601-0898	Check	\$250.00
09/12/24	Steve Dillard 9211 Lakepoint Wichita KS 67226	Check	\$100.00
09/12/24	KS Radiological Society 551 Hilside St. Suite 320 Wichita KS 67214	Check	\$500.00
09/12/24	Great Plains PAC PO Box 1084 Salina KS 67402	Check	\$500.00
09/11/24	Kansas Livestock Assn. PAC 6031 SW 37th Street Topeka KS 66614-5129	Check	\$1,000.00
09/09/24	AMR Holdings 6501 So. Fiddlers Green Circle Suite 100 Greenwood Village CO 80111	Check	\$250.00
09/03/24	Leadingage Kansas 217 SE 8th Ave. Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$250.00
08/23/24	AGC-PAC 765 East 2nd Street, North Wichita KS 67202	Check	\$500.00
08/22/24	Activehours, Inc. 260 Sheridan Ave., Ste. 300 Palo Alto CA 94306	Check	\$500.00
08/12/24	Kansas Independent Pharmacy PAC 3512 SW Fairlawn Road Suite 300 Topeka KS 66614	Check	\$500.00
08/12/24	Commerce Bancshares, Inc 1000 Walnut	Check	\$100.00

	Suite 700 Kansas City MO 64106			
08/05/24	Centene Management Company, LLC Centene Corporation St. Louis MO 63105	Check		\$1,000.00
08/05/24	Kansas Rural Independent Telcoms PAC PO Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$1,000.00
Total Itemize	ed Receipts for Period			\$30250.00
Total Uniten	nized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Polit	ical Materials (Unitemized)			\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0		
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$30250.00		

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/26/24	Kansas State University 110 Anderson Hall 919 Mid-Campus Drive North Manhattan KS 66506- 0110		Football Ticket	\$106.00
10/26/24	William Clifforde 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Self	Travel to Sunflower Showdown	\$316.25
10/10/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Self	Milage to Victory Electric Luncheon	\$62.00
10/07/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Self	Milage for Highway Signs in Lane/Scott Counties	\$95.00
10/06/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Self	Milage for Highway Signs in Grant/Stevens Counties	\$149.50
10/03/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Self	Travel to Syracuse Rotary	\$60.00
10/03/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Self	Travel to KLPG in Liberal	\$83.00
09/18/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Self	Milage for Farm Bureau in Syracuse	\$60.37
09/15/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Self	Milage for Lakin Parade	\$40.25
09/05/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Self	Milage for Lane County Meeting	\$64.40
08/22/24	William Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Self	Milage for Farm Bureau at Ulysses	\$63.25
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$1100.02	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions				\$0

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: William S Clifford

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/14/24	Direct Edge Campaigns, LLC 2000 Glen Echo Road Suite 207a Nashville TN 37215	Postage/Shipping GOTV Mailer	\$11,120.96
10/08/24	RHCC and KRSC 1 Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Donation/Contrib Fundraiser	\$5,000.00
10/07/24	David Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City KS 67846	Miscellaneous Highway Sign Placement	\$100.00
10/07/24	Home Depot 3110 East Kansas Ave. Garden City KS 67846	Supplies Posts for Highway Signs	\$171.53
10/06/24	McDonalds 612 East 11th St. Hugoton KS 67951	Miscellaneous Food	\$9.43
10/03/24	Wood N Post 705 West Avenue A Syracuse KS 67878	Yard signs Posts for Highway Signs	\$90.91
10/03/24	Record Publications 14690 Parallel Road Basehor KS 66007	Printing Highway Signs	\$3,584.10
09/30/24	Commerce Bank 1111 Fleming Garden City KS 67846	Donation/Contrib Grant County Home Products Dinner	\$25.00
09/30/24	Commerce Bank 1111 Fleming Garden City KS 67846	Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee	\$5.00
09/28/24	Home Depot 3110 East Kansas Ave. Garden City KS 67846	Yard signs Steel Posts for Highway Signs	\$111.11

		Donation/Contrib Ruby Bridges Event	
09/04/24	KS Black Leadership Council PO Box 965 Lawrence KS 66044		\$1,045.00
09/03/24	Garden City Steakhouse 1301 East Fulton Garden City KS 67846	Miscellaneous GOP Women's Meeting	\$30.00
08/30/24	Commerce Bank 1111 Fleming Garden City KS 67846	Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee	\$5.00
07/31/24	Commerce Bank 1111 Fleming Garden City KS 67846	Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee	\$5.00
07/31/24	Commerce Bank 1111 Fleming Garden City KS 67846	Fundraising Expenses Bank Fee	\$5.00
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period		\$21308.04	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$21308.04